at $6.0 million offers investors immediate embedded equity with two distinct upside paths. First, the
homes can continue operating as a stabilized rental community, generating dependable cash flow in
a supply-constrained submarket with strong tenant retention and consistent leasing velocity. Second,
investors may pursue a phased disposition strategy, selling homes individually into the improving for-
sale housing market, where retail buyers have historically paid premiums for well-maintained product in
West Little Rock. This dual exit optionality creates a flexible investment profile—capturing both near-
term income and longer-term appreciation as home values continue to rise.

Kanis Ridge Estates | 11

 12 | Offering Memorandum

Kanis Ridge Estates | 13

 14 | Offering Memorandum

KANIS RIDGE
ESTATES

301 Kanis Ridge Dr
Little Rock, AR 72223

Kanis Ridge Estates | 15

Country Club
of Little Rock

 16 | Offering Memorandum

Financial Analysis

Kanis Ridge Estates | 17

210 KANIS RIDGE DRIVE210 KANIS RIDGE DRIVE

 18 | Offering Memorandum

UNIT TYPE # UNITS OCC % SF/UNIT
TOTAL

SF
EFFECTIVE

RENT
EFFECTIVE

$/SF
MARKET

RENT
MARKET

$/SF

PRO
FORMA
RENT

PRO
FORMA

$/SF

3/2.50 13 92% 2,005 26,069 $2,941 $1.47 $3,012 $1.50 $3,012 $1.50

4/2.50 1 100% 2,310 2,310 $3,016 $1.31 $3,400 $1.47 $3,400 $1.47

4/3.00 2 100% 2,368 4,735 $3,410 $1.44 $3,450 $1.46 $3,450 $1.46

Total / Avg 16 94% 2,070 33,114 $3,004 $1.45 $3,091 $1.49 $3,091 $1.49

Unit Mix

211 KANIS RIDGE DRIVE211 KANIS RIDGE DRIVE

Kanis Ridge Estates | 19

Unit Mix Rent Comparison

Three Bedroom
81%

Four Bedroom
19%

$2,941

$3,279
$3,012

$3,433

$3,012

$3,433

$0

$400

$800

$1,200

$1,600

$2,000

$2,400

$2,800

$3,200

$3,600

$4,000

Three Bedroom Four Bedroom

Effective Rent / Unit Market Rent / Unit Pro Forma Rent / Unit

 20 | Offering Memorandum

Financial Analysis

INCOME

CURRENT / ACTUAL THROUGH 2025-10 MODIFIED CURRENT / ACTUAL  % CHANGE PRO FORMA

T-12
MONTHS

T-6
MONTHS

T-3
MONTHS

T-1
MONTHS

PER
UNIT

PER
SF / %

STABILIZED

[…]

be at $1,189 per unit based on GREA
internal insurance calculator with
the quote from local broker follow
up. Insurance grows 3.0% per year.

REAL ESTATE TAXES

Increased Real estate taxes to
90% of the transaction value
multiplied by 2025 tax rate of
1.40%.Taxes grow 3.0% per year.

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FEE

Property management fee
is projected to be 4.0% of
effective gross revenue.

REPLACEMENT RESERVES

Replacement reserves are projected
to be $300 per unit annually.

Disclaimer: The pro forma is delivered only as an accommodation and neither Seller,
Colliers, nor any of their respective affiliates, agents, representatives, employees,
parents, subsidiaries, members, managers, partners, shareholders, directors, or officers,
makes any representation or warranty regarding such valuation. Purchaser must make
its own investigation of the Property and any existing or available financing, and must
independently confirm the accuracy of the projections contained in this valuation.

INCOME

CURRENT / ACTUAL THROUGH 2025-10 MODIFIED CURRENT / ACTUAL  % CHANGE PRO FORMA

T-12
MONTHS

T-6
MONTHS

T-3
MONTHS

T-1
MONTHS

PER
UNIT

PER
SF / %

STABILIZED
AT YEAR 2

PER
UNIT

PER
SF / %

Potential Market Rent $593,400 $593,400 $593,400 $593,400 $593,400 $37,088 $17.92 0.0% $593,400 $37,088 $17.92

(Loss to Lease) / Gain to Lease ($16,645) ($16,645) ($16,645) ($16,645) ($16,645) ($1,040) 2.8% -46.5% ($8,901) ($556) 1.5%

Gross Potential Revenue $576,755 $576,755 $576,755 $576,755 $576,755 $36,047 $17.42 1.3% $584,499 $36,531 $17.65

RENTAL LOSSES
T-3 THROUGH

2025-10

Economic Vacancy ($76,207) ($63,845) ($63,845) ($63,845) ($63,845) ($3,990) 10.8% -44.2% ($35,604) ($2,225) 6.0%

Bad Debt $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% ($11,868) ($742) 2.0%

Base Rental Revenue $500,547 $512,910 $512,910 $512,910 $512,910 $32,057 $15.49 4.7% $537,027 $33,564 $16.22

EFFECTIVE GROSS REVENUE $500,547 $512,910 $512,910 $512,910 $512,910 $32,057 $15.49 4.7% $537,027 $33,564 $16.22

EXPENSES
T-12

MONTHS
T-6

MONTHS
T-3

MONTHS
T-1

MONTHS
T-12 THROUGH

2025-10 PER UNIT PER SF / % % CHANGE
STABILIZED

AT YEAR 2 PER UNIT PER SF / %

Repairs & Maintenance $24,287 $26,683 $26,683 $26,683 $24,287 $1,518 $0.73 -67.1% $8,000 $500 $0.24

Contract Services $13,849 $14,211 $14,211 $14,211 $13,849 $866 $0.42 -42.2% $8,000 $500 $0.24

Payroll $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $16,000 $1,000 $0.48

Advertising/Promotions $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $800 $50 $0.02

Administration/Misc. $5,558 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $5,558 $347 $0.17 0.0% $5,558 $347 $0.17

Utilities $1,701 $1,932 $1,932 $1,932 $1,701 $106 $0.05 0.0% $1,701 $106 $0.05

Real Estate Taxes $71,812 $77,625 $77,625 $77,625 $54,019 $3,376 $1.63 31.8% $71,190 $4,449 $2.15

Insurance $17,179 $19,031 $19,031 $19,031 $17,179 $1,074 $0.52 10.8% $19,031 $1,189 $0.57

Management Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $21,481 $1,343 $0.65

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $134,386 $145,481 $145,481 $145,481 $116,593 $7,287 $3.52 30.2% $151,760 $9,485 $4.58

Replacement Reserves $4,800 $4,800 $4,800 $4,800 $4,800 $300 $0.14 $4,800 $300 $0.14

NET OPERATING INCOME $361,361 $362,629 $362,629 $362,629 $391,517 $24,470 $11.82 -- $380,467 $23,779 $11.49

 22 | Offering Memorandum

5 Year Cash Flow

INCOME

CURRENT / ACTUAL YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

TRANSITION YEAR PRO FORMA FULLY STABILIZED

Potential Market Rent $593,400 $611,202 $629,538 $648,424 $667,877 $687,913

(Loss to Lease) / Gain to Lease (16,645) 2.8% (8,901) 1.5% (9,168) 1.5% (9,443) 1.5% (9,726) 1.5% (10,018) 1.5%

Gross Potential Revenue $576,755 $602,301 $620,370 $638,981 $658,151 $677,895

RENTAL LOSSES T-3 THROUGH 2025-10

Economic Vacancy (63,845) 10.76% (51,216) 8.38% (37,772) 6.00% (38,905) 6.00% (40,073) 6.00% (41,275) 6.00%

Bad Debt 0 0.00% (6,112) 1.00% (12,591) 2.00% (12,968) 2.00% (13,358) 2.00% (13,758) 2.00%

Base Rental Revenue $512,910 $544,973 $570,007 $587,107 $604,720 $622,862

T-12 THROUGH 2025-09

EFFECTIVE GROSS REVENUE $512,910 $544,973 $570,007 $587,107 $604,720 $622,862

EXPENSES T-12 THROUGH 2025-10

Repairs & Maintenance 24,287 $1,518 8,240 $515 8,487 $530 8,742 $546 9,004 $563 9,274 $580

Contract Services 13,849 $866 8,240 $515 8,487 $530 8,742 $546 9,004 $563 9,274 $580

Payroll 0 $0 16,480 $1,030 16,974 $1,061 17,484 $1,093 18,008 $1,126 18,548 $1,159

Advertising/Promotions 0 $0 824 $52 849 $53 874 $55 900 $56 927 $58

Administration/Misc. 5,558 $347 5,725 $358 5,896 $369 6,073 $380 6,255 $391 6,443 $403

Electric 1,701 $106 1,752 $110 1,805 $113 1,859 $116 1,914 $120 1,972 $123

Water & Sewer 54,019 $3,376 71,190 $4,449 75,525 $4,720 77,791 $4,862 80,125 $5,008 82,529 $5,158

Management Fees 17,179 $1,074 19,601 $1,225 20,189 $1,262 20,795 $1,300 21,419 $1,339 22,062 $1,379

Management Fees 0 $0 21,799 $1,362 22,800 $1,425 23,484 $1,468 24,189 $1,512 24,914 $1,557

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $116,593 $7,287 $153,851 $9,616 $161,014 $10,063 $165,844 $10,365 $170,819 $10,676 $175,944 $10,996

Replacement Reserves 4,800 $300 4,800 $300 4,800 $300 4,800 $300 4,800 $300 4,800 $300

NET OPERATING INCOME $391,517 $386,322 $404,193 $416,463 $429,101 $442,118

ASSUMPTION Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Rental Inflation 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Vacany 10.84% 9.46% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%

RUB & Other Income Inflation 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Expenses Inflation 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Real Estate Tax YoY Change 31.79% 6.09% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Kanis Ridge Estates | 23

INCOME

CURRENT / ACTUAL YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

TRANSITION YEAR PRO FORMA FULLY STABILIZED

Potential Market Rent $593,400 $611,202 $629,538 $648,424 $667,877 $687,913

(Loss to Lease) / Gain to Lease (16,645) 2.8% (8,901) 1.5% (9,168) 1.5% (9,443) 1.5% (9,726) 1.5% (10,018) 1.5%

Gross Potential Revenue $576,755 $602,301 $620,370 $638,981 $658,151 $677,895

RENTAL LOSSES T-3 THROUGH 2025-10

Economic Vacancy (63,845) 10.76% (51,216) 8.38% (37,772) 6.00% (38,905) 6.00% (40,073) 6.00% (41,275) 6.00%

Bad Debt 0 0.00% (6,112) 1.00% (12,591) 2.00% (12,968) 2.00% (13,358) 2.00% (13,758) 2.00%

Base Rental Revenue $512,910 $544,973 $570,007 $587,107 $604,720 $622,862

T-12 THROUGH 2025-09

EFFECTIVE GROSS REVENUE $512,910 $544,973 $570,007 $587,107 $604,720 $622,862

EXPENSES T-12 THROUGH 2025-10

Repairs & Maintenance 24,287 $1,518 8,240 $515 8,487 $530 8,742 $546 9,004 $563 9,274 $580

Contract Services 13,849 $866 8,240 $515 8,487 $530 8,742 $546 9,004 $563 9,274 $580

Payroll 0 $0 16,480 $1,030 16,974 $1,061 17,484 $1,093 18,008 $1,126 18,548 $1,159

Advertising/Promotions 0 $0 824 $52 849 $53 874 $55 900 $56 927 $58

Administration/Misc. 5,558 $347 5,725 $358 5,896 $369 6,073 $380 6,255 $391 6,443 $403

Electric 1,701 $106 1,752 $110 1,805 $113 1,859 $116 1,914 $120 1,972 $123

Water & Sewer 54,019 $3,376 71,190 $4,449 75,525 $4,720 77,791 $4,862 80,125 $5,008 82,529 $5,158

Management Fees 17,179 $1,074 19,601 $1,225 20,189 $1,262 20,795 $1,300 21,419 $1,339 22,062 $1,379

Management Fees 0 $0 21,799 $1,362 22,800 $1,425 23,484 $1,468 24,189 $1,512 24,914 $1,557

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $116,593 $7,287 $153,851 $9,616 $161,014 $10,063 $165,844 $10,365 $170,819 $10,676 $175,944 $10,996

Replacement Reserves 4,800 $300 4,800 $300 4,800 $300 4,800 $300 4,800 $300 4,800 $300

NET OPERATING INCOME $391,517 $386,322 $404,193 $416,463 $429,101 $442,118

ASSUMPTION Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Rental Inflation 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Vacany 10.84% 9.46% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%

RUB & Other Income Inflation 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Expenses Inflation 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Real Estate Tax YoY Change 31.79% 6.09% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

 24 | Offering Memorandum

Sales Comps

SOLD
Nov 2022
2,118 SF
$414,900

SOLD
Dec 2022
2,075 SF
$410,000

SOLD
Feb 2023